# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Bill of Sale and Assignment Agreement

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intersperse, Inc.		06/16/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tidal Software, Inc.
Street Address:	2100 Geng Road
Internal Address:	Suite 210
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94303
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2926852	INTERSPERSE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 626-795-9900

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Josephine E. Chang c/o CPH

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7068

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48905/Y57
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Josephine E. Chang
Signature:	/Josephine E. Chang/
Date:	05/07/2009 TRADEMARK
	TRADEMARK

900133642 REEL: 003984 FRAME: 0058

**Total Attachments: 30** source=Y57 bill of sale#page1.tif source=Y57 bill of sale#page2.tif source=Y57 bill of sale#page3.tif source=Y57 bill of sale#page4.tif source=Y57 bill of sale#page5.tif source=Y57 bill of sale#page6.tif source=Y57 bill of sale#page7.tif source=Y57 bill of sale#page8.tif source=Y57 bill of sale#page9.tif source=Y57 bill of sale#page10.tif source=Y57 bill of sale#page11.tif source=Y57 bill of sale#page12.tif source=Y57 bill of sale#page13.tif source=Y57 bill of sale#page14.tif source=Y57 bill of sale#page15.tif source=Y57 bill of sale#page16.tif source=Y57 bill of sale#page17.tif source=Y57 bill of sale#page18.tif source=Y57 bill of sale#page19.tif source=Y57 bill of sale#page20.tif source=Y57 bill of sale#page21.tif source=Y57 bill of sale#page22.tif source=Y57 bill of sale#page23.tif source=Y57 bill of sale#page24.tif source=Y57 bill of sale#page25.tif source=Y57 bill of sale#page26.tif source=Y57 bill of sale#page27.tif source=Y57 bill of sale#page28.tif source=Y57 bill of sale#page29.tif source=Y57 bill of sale#page30.tif

# BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT, dated as of June 16, 2006 (this "Bill of Sale"), from Intersperse, Inc., a California corporation (the "Seller"), to Tidal Software, Inc., a California corporation (the "Purchaser").

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Seller and Purchaser have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of June 16, 2006 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"; unless otherwise defined herein, capitalized terms shall be used herein as defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement); and

WHEREAS, the execution and delivery of this Bill of Sale by Seller is a required closing delivery of Seller upon the consummation of the transactions contemplated by the Asset Purchase Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration to Seller, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, Seller, intending to be legally bound hereby, hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Sale and Assignment of Assets</u>. The Seller hereby sells, transfers, conveys, assigns and delivers to the Purchaser, its successors and assigns, to have and to hold forever, all right, title and interest in, to and under all of the following property and assets (the "Assets"):
  - (a) the going concern value of the Business;
  - (b) the goodwill of Seller relating to the Business;
- (c) all other intangible rights and property of Seller, including but not limited to, all of Seller's right, title and interest in, to and under (i) all patents, inventions (whether or not patented or able to be patented), works of authorship, mask works, data, technology, know-how, trade secrets, ideas and information, designs, formulas, algorithms, processes, methods, schematics and computer software (in source code and/or object code format); (ii) all trade names, trade and service marks, logos, domains, URLs, websites, addresses, and other designations ("Marks"); and (iii) patent rights, Mark rights, copyrights, mask work rights, sui generis database rights, trade secret rights, moral rights, and all other intellectual and industrial property rights of any sort throughout the world and all applications, registration, issuance's and the like with respect thereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"), that was or is used, exercised or exploited;

GDSVF&H\691590.6

- (d) all machinery, equipment, tools, furniture, office equipment, computer hardware, supplies, materials, vehicles and other items of tangible personal property of every kind owned or leased by Seller (wherever located and whether or not carried on Seller's books), together with any express or implied warranty by the manufacturers or sellers or lessors of any item or component part thereof and all maintenance records and other documents relating thereto, including, without limitation, the tangible personal property set forth on Annex A hereto;
- (e) all contracts, agreements, leases, licenses, purchase and sales orders, quotations and other executory rights of Seller and commitments of third parties relating to the Business (i) under which Seller has, or may acquire, any rights or benefits; (ii) by which any of the Assets owned by Seller or used in the Business is or may become bound; and (iii) all outstanding offers or solicitations made by or to Seller to enter into any of the foregoing (the "Contracts"), which Contracts, without limitation, shall include the Contracts with licensees of Seller's software listed on Annex B hereto;
- (f) all rights of Seller relating to deposits and prepaid expenses (including, without limitation, pre-paid royalties), claims for refunds and rights to offset in respect thereof;
- (g) all information related to the Business that is stored on a tangible medium or that is stored in an electronic or other medium and is retrievable in perceivable form, including but not limited to, client and customer lists, service and warranty records, supplier lists, shipping and receiving records, research and development information, production reports, equipment logs, operating guides and manuals, financial, tax and accounting records, marketing, advertising and other creative materials, management reports, computer files, computer software and programs and any rights thereto, correspondence and other similar documents and, to the extent allowed under applicable law, copies of all personnel records (the "Records");
- (h) all insurance benefits, including rights and proceeds, arising from or relating to the Business, the Assets or the Assumed Liabilities prior to the Closing Date, unless expended in accordance with this Agreement;
- (i) all claims of Seller against third parties relating to the Assets or the Business, whether choate or inchoate, known or unknown, contingent or not contingent;
- (j) all permits, licenses, consents, registrations or authorizations issued, given or otherwise made available to Seller by or under the authority of any Governmental Authority, and all pending applications therefor, or renewals thereof, in each case to the extent transferable to Purchaser;
- (k) all rights of Seller immediately prior to the Closing Date in, to and under all other Assets, rights and claims of every kind and nature used or intended to be used in the operation of, or residing with, the Business; and
  - (l) the property and assets expressly listed in Annex C.

Seller warrants that upon delivery to Purchaser of the Assets sold, assigned, transferred, conveyed, granted, bargained, set over, released, delivered, vested and confirmed from Seller to Purchaser pursuant to this Bill of Sale, Purchaser will own, with good and marketable title, or lease, under valid and subsisting leasehold interests, the Assets, free and clear of all encumbrances. Seller hereby covenants and agrees that it will, at the reasonable request of the Purchaser and without further consideration, and at the expense of the Purchaser, execute and deliver, such other instruments of sale, transfer, conveyance and assignment, and take such other action, as may reasonably be necessary to more effectively sell, transfer, convey, assign and deliver to, and vest in, the Purchaser, its successors and assigns, good, clear, record and marketable title to the Assets sold, transferred, conveyed, assigned and delivered to Purchaser pursuant to this Bill of Sale and the Asset Purchase Agreement.

- 2. Assets Not Sold or Assigned. Notwithstanding anything in this Bill of Sale or the Asset Purchase Agreement to the contrary, it is understood that none of the following assets of Seller (the "Excluded Assets") are being transferred or assigned to Purchaser:
  - (a) all cash, cash equivalents and short-term investments;
- (b) all accounts receivable existing as of the Closing that arose under Seller's License Agreement in the ordinary course of business and that are specifically listed as to payor, amount due, and date invoiced on Annex D;
- (c) that certain Office Lease dated December 1, 2003 entered into between the Company and Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. for the premises located at 245 South Los Robles Avenue, Suite 500, Pasadena, CA 91101
  - (d) all minute books, stock records and corporate seals;
- (e) all personnel records and other Records that Seller is required by law to retain in its possession;
- (f) all claims for refund of Taxes and other governmental charges of whatever nature to the extent such Taxes are of the type which Seller has agreed pursuant to Section 5.01 of the Asset Purchase Agreement, that it is responsible for satisfying;
- (g) all rights in connection with, and the assets of, the Plans (as defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement);
- (h) all rights of Seller under this Bill of Sale, the Asset Purchase Agreement and Assumption Agreement; and
  - (i) the property and assets expressly listed in Annex E.
- 3. <u>Power of Attorney</u>. Seller hereby constitutes and appoints Purchaser, its successors and assigns, the true and lawful attorney and attorneys of Seller, with full power of substitution, in the name of Purchaser or in the name and stead of Seller, but on behalf of, for the benefit and at the expense of Purchaser, its successors and assigns:

- (a) to collect, demand and receive any and all Assets hereby sold and assigned to Purchaser or intended so to be and to give receipts and releases for and in respect of the same;
- (b) to institute and prosecute any and all actions, suits or proceedings, at law, in equity or otherwise, which Purchaser may deem proper in order to collect, assert or enforce any claim, right or title of any kind in or to the Assets hereby sold and assigned to Purchaser or intended so to be, to defend or compromise any and all actions, suits or proceedings in respect of any of the Assets, and to do all such acts and things in relation thereto as Purchaser shall deem advisable;
- (c) to take any and all other reasonable action designed to vest more fully in Purchaser the Assets hereby sold and assigned to Purchaser or intended so to be and in order to provide for Purchaser the benefit, use, enjoyment and possession of such Assets; and
- (d) to do all reasonable acts and things in relation to the Assets hereby sold and assigned.

Seller acknowledges that the foregoing powers are coupled with an interest and shall be irrevocable by it or upon its subsequent dissolution or in any manner or for any reason. Purchaser shall be entitled to retain for its own account any amounts collected pursuant to the foregoing powers, including any amounts payable as interest with respect thereto. Seller shall from time to time pay to Purchaser, when received, any amounts which shall be received directly or indirectly by Seller (including amounts received as interest) in respect of any Assets sold and assigned to Purchaser pursuant hereto.

- 4. <u>Obligations and Liabilities Not Assumed.</u> Nothing expressed or implied in this Bill of Sale shall be deemed to be an assumption by Purchaser of any Liabilities of Seller. Purchaser does not by this Bill of Sale assume or agree to pay, perform or discharge any Liabilities of Seller of any nature, kind or description whatsoever.
- 5. No Third Party Beneficiaries. This Bill of Sale shall be binding upon and inure solely to the benefit of the parties hereto and their permitted assigns and nothing herein, express or implied, is intended to or shall confer upon any other Person any legal or equitable right, benefit or remedy of any nature whatsoever, under or by reason of this Bill of Sale.
- 6. <u>Assignment.</u> This Bill of Sale may not be assigned by operation of Law or otherwise without the express written consent of Seller and Purchaser (which consent may be granted or withheld in the sole discretion of Seller or Purchaser); <u>provided, however</u>, that Purchaser may assign this Bill of Sale to an Affiliate of Purchaser without the consent of Seller.
- 7. Governing Law. This Bill of Sale shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of California applicable to contracts executed in and to be performed in that state and without regard to any applicable conflicts of law. Any controversy or claim arising out of or relating to this Bill of Sale or a breach hereof shall be finally settled by arbitration in San Jose, California, under the commercial rules then in effect of the American

4

GDSVF&H\691590.6

Arbitration Association, and shall be determined in accordance with the laws of the State of California applicable to contracts to be wholly performed therein.

- 8. <u>Binding Nature</u>. This Bill of Sale shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto without limitation, and their successors and assigns.
- 9. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Bill of Sale may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and all such counterparts shall constitute one and the same instrument.

GDSVF&H\691590.6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has caused this Bill of Sale to be executed as of the date first written above by its officer thereunto duly authorized.

INTERSPERSE, INC.

By:

Name: Martin Milani

Title: President & Chief Executive Officer

ACCEPTED:

TIDAL SOFTWARE, INC.

By:

Name: Flint Brenton

Title: Chief Executive Officer

SIGNATURE PAGE TO BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has caused this Bill of Sale to be executed as of the date first written above by its officer thereunto duly authorized.

INTERSPERSE, INC.

By:	
•	Name:

ACCEPTED:

TIDAL SOFTWARE, INC.

Ву:

Vame: Flint/Brenton

Title: Chief Executive Officer

# Annex A to Bill of Sale

# Tangible Assets:

<u>Tag</u>	<u>Description</u>	Manufacturer	Model No	Purchase Date
<u>485</u>	A1000 STOREDGE	<u>STOREDGE</u>	<u> 41000</u>	<u>8/14/2003</u>
<u>143</u>	<u>AIRCONDITIONER</u>	OCEAN AIR	<u>PAC 1811</u>	<u>9/15/2000</u>
<u>247</u>	AIRCONDITIONER			<u>2/28/2002</u>
<u>424</u>	APC SMART UPS		<u>1400VA 2U</u>	<u>3/3/2003</u>
<u>540</u>	BACK UP TAPE DRV LTQ	<u>DELL</u>	POWERVAULT 110T	<u>10/5/2005</u>
<u>510</u>	<u>CATALYST</u>	<u>CISCO</u>	3550 48PORT	<u>1/1/2004</u>
<u>352</u>	CATALYST 2950	<u>CISCO</u>	CATALYST 2950	9/1/2002
<u>353</u>	CATALYST 2950	<u>CISCO</u>	CATALYST 2950	<u>9/1/2002</u>
<u>412</u>	CATALYST 2950	<u>CISCO</u>	CATALYST 2950	<u>2/10/2003</u>
<u>413</u>	CATALYST 2950	<u>CISCO</u>	CATALYST 2950	<u>2/10/2003</u>
<u>354</u>	<u>CATALYST 3550-48</u>	<u>CISCO</u>	CATALYST 3550-48	<u>9/1/2002</u>
<u>355</u>	CATALYST 3550-48	<u>CISCO</u>	<u>CATALYST 3550-48</u>	9/1/2002
<u>356</u>	CATALYST 3550-48	<u>CISCO</u>	<u>CATALYST 3550-48</u>	<u>9/1/2002</u>
<u>145</u>	<u>COMMUNICATION</u> <u>SERVER</u>	<u>LUCENT</u>	POSTMASTER 2E	9/27/2000
<u>2</u>	<u>Desktop</u>	<u>IBM</u>	<u>300GL</u>	<u>5/10/2000</u>
<u>6</u>	<u>Desktop</u>	<u>IBM</u>	<u>300GL</u>	<u>5/11/2000</u>
<u>8</u>	<u>Desktop</u>	<u>IBM</u>	<u>300GL</u>	<u>5/10/2000</u>
<u>10</u>	<u>Desktop</u>	<u>IBM</u>	300GL	<u>5/11/2000</u>

GDSVF&H\691590.6

<u>Tag</u>	Description	Manufacturer	<u>Model No</u>	Purchase Date
<u>12</u>	<u>Desktop</u>	<u>IBM</u>	<u>300GL</u>	<u>5/10/2000</u>
224	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>HP</u>	VECTRA VL600 MT	<u>2/22/2002</u>
<u>225</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>HP</u>	VECTRA VL600 MT	<u>2/22/2002</u>
<u>226</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>HP</u>	VECTRA VL600 MT	2/22/2002
<u>227</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>HP</u>	VECTRA VL600 MT	<u>2/22/2002</u>
<u>228</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>HP</u>	VECTRA VL600 MT	<u>2/22/2002</u>
<u>229</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>HP</u>	VECTRA VL600 MT	<u>2/22/2002</u>
<u>230</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>HP</u>	YECTRA VL600 MT	2/22/2002
<u>231</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>HP</u>	VECTRA VL600 MT	<u>2/22/2002</u>
<u>233</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>HP</u>	VECTRA VL600 MT	<u>2/22/2002</u>
<u>261</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>IBM</u>	<u>PIII</u>	<u>12/31/2001</u>
<u>262</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>IBM</u>	<u>PIII</u>	12/31/2001
<u>264</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>IBM</u>	<u>PIII</u>	<u>12/31/2001</u>
<u>265</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>IBM</u>	<u>PIII</u>	<u>12/31/2001</u>
<u>266</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>IBM</u>	<u>PIII</u>	<u>12/31/2001</u>
<u>267</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>IBM</u>	<u>PIII</u>	<u>12/31/2001</u>
<u>269</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>IBM</u>	<u>PIII</u>	<u> 12/31/2001</u>
<u>272</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>IBM</u>	<u>P4</u>	<u>6/1/2002</u>
<u>273</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>IBM</u>	<u>PIII</u>	<u>12/31/2001</u>
<u>298</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>VANTAGE</u>	<u>P4</u>	7/10/2002
<u>299</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>VANTAGE</u>	<u>P4</u>	7/10/2002

<u>Tag</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Manufacturer</u>	<u>Model No</u>	Purchase Date
<u>309</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>VANTAGE</u>	<u>P4</u>	<u>8/1/2002</u>
<u>310</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>			
<u>313</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>VANTAGE</u>	<u>P4</u>	<u>8/1/2002</u>
<u>316</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>VANTAGE</u>	<u>P4</u>	<u>8/1/2002</u>
<u>334</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>VANTAGE</u>	<u>P4</u>	<u>8/16/2002</u>
<u>339</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>VANTAGE</u>	<u>P4</u>	<u>8/9/2002</u>
<u>342</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>VANTAGE</u>	<u>P4</u>	<u>9/3/2002</u>
<u>345</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>VANTAGE</u>	<u>P4</u>	<u>9/3/2002</u>
<u>348</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>VANTAGE</u>	<u>P4</u>	<u>9/19/2002</u>
<u>349</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>VANTAGE</u>	<u>P4</u>	<u>9/19/2002</u>
<u>350</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>VANTAGE</u>	<u>P4</u>	9/19/2002
<u>351</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>VANTAGE</u>	<u>P4</u>	<u>9/19/2002</u>
<u>371</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>VANTAGE</u>	<u>P4</u>	<u>10/2/2002</u>
<u>372</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>VANTAGE</u>	<u>P4</u>	<u>10/2/2002</u>
<u>382</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>VANTAGE</u>	<u>P4</u>	<u>10/2/2002</u>
<u>386</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>VANTAGE</u>	<u>P4</u>	<u>11/13/2002</u>
<u>398</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>VANTAGE</u>	<u>P4</u>	<u>1/8/2003</u>
<u>400</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>VANTAGE</u>	<u>2U DUAL XEON</u>	<u>1/13/2003</u>
<u>401</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>VANTAGE</u>	<u>P4</u>	<u>1/13/2003</u>
<u>410</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>VANTAGE</u>	<u>P4</u>	<u>2/3/2003</u>
414	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>VANTAGE</u>	<u>P4</u>	<u>2/6/2003</u>

<u>Tag</u>	<u>Description</u>	Manufacturer	<u>Model No</u>	Purchase Date
<u>415</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>VANTAGE</u>	<u>P4</u>	<u>2/6/2003</u>
<u>467</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>VANTAGE</u>	<u>P4</u>	6/4/2003
<u>475</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>VANTAGE</u>	<u>P4</u>	7/10/2003
<u>476</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>VANTAGE</u>	<u>P4</u>	<u>7/10/2003</u>
<u>477</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>VANTAGE</u>	<u>P4</u>	<u>7/10/2003</u>
<u>492</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>IBM</u>	<u> 450P</u>	<u>11/1/2003</u>
<u>493</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>IBM</u>	<u>A50P</u>	<u> 11/1/2003</u>
<u>494</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>IBM</u>	<u>A50P</u>	<u>11/1/2003</u>
<u>495</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>VANTAGE</u>	<u>P4</u>	<u>10/16/2003</u>
<u>496</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>VANTAGE</u>	<u>P4</u>	10/16/2003
<u>497</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>VANTAGE</u>	<u>P4</u>	<u>10/16/2003</u>
<u>502</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>SUN</u>	SUNBLADE 150	12/1/2003
<u>503</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>VANTAGE</u>	<u>P4</u>	<u>12/4/2003</u>
<u>504</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>VANTAGE</u>	<u>P4</u>	<u>12/4/2003</u>
<u>505</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>VANTAGE</u>	<u>P4</u>	<u>12/8/2003</u>
<u>506</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>VANTAGE</u>	<u>P4</u>	12/8/2003
<u>512</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>VANTAGE</u>	<u>P4</u>	<u>2/11/2004</u>
<u>521</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>VANTAGE</u>	<u>P4</u>	<u>8/5/2004</u>
<u>522</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>VANTAGE</u>	<u>P4</u>	<u>8/11/2004</u>
<u>523</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>VANTAGE</u>	<u>P4</u>	<u>8/19/2004</u>
<u>525</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>VANTAGE</u>	<u>P4</u>	<u>8/30/2004</u>

<u>Tag</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Manufacturer</u>	Model No	Purchase Date
<u>527</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>DELL</u>	670 MNI TOWER	<u>9/13/2004</u>
<u>541</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>DELL</u>	OPTIPLEX 170LN	10/5/2005
<u>542</u>	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>DELL</u>	OPTIPLEX 170LN	<u> 11/5/2005</u>
<u>484</u>	DISK ARRAY	<u>DELL</u>	<u>200'S</u>	7/29/2003
<u>14</u>	FAX MACHINE	<u>HP</u>	OFFICEJET T45	<u>4/6/2000</u>
<u>270</u>	FAX MACHINE	<u>HP</u>	INTELLIFAX 2800	<u>1/10/2002</u>
<u>271</u>	FAX MACHINE	<u>BROTHER</u>	INTELLIFAX 2800	<u>1/10/2002</u>
<u>222</u>	<u>Fax Machine - SEE</u> <u>TAG# 271</u>	-	-	-
<u>221</u>	<u>Fax Machine -SEE</u> TAG# 270	-		-
<u>169</u>	<u>FIREWALL</u>	<u>CISCO</u>	<u>PIX 515</u>	<u>11/10/2000</u>
<u>171</u>	<u>FIREWALL</u>	<u>CISCO</u>	<u>PIX 515</u>	<u>11/10/2000</u>
<u>172</u>	FIREWALL	<u>CISCO</u>	<u>PIX 515</u>	<u>11/10/2000</u>
<u>174</u>	<u>FIREWALL</u>	<u>CISCO</u>	<u>PIX 515</u>	<u>11/10/2000</u>
<u>175</u>	<u>FIREWALL</u>	<u>CISCO</u>	<u>PIX 515</u>	<u>11/10/2000</u>
<u>88</u>	<u>HUB</u>	<u>3COM</u>	SUPERSTACK II	<u>4/6/2000</u>
<u>89</u>	<u>HUB</u>	<u>3COM</u>	SUPERȘTACK II	<u>4/6/2000</u>
<u>24</u>	<u>LAPTOP</u>	<u>IBM</u>	THINKPAD 600X	<u>5/10/2000</u>
<u>453</u>	<u>LAPTOP</u>	<u>IBM</u>	<u>TP X30</u>	<u>3/17/2003</u>
<u>454</u>	<u>LAPTOP</u>	<u>IBM</u>	<u>TP X30</u>	<u>3/17/2003</u>
<u>455</u>	<u>LAPTOP</u>	<u>IBM</u>	<u>TP X30</u>	<u>3/17/2003</u>
<u>459</u>	<u>LAPTOP</u>	<u>IBM</u>	<u>T30 P4</u>	<u>5/1/2003</u>

<u>Tag</u>	Description	<u>Manufacturer</u>	Model No	Purchase Date
<u>460</u>	<u>LAPTOP</u>	<u>IBM</u>	<u>T30 P4</u>	<u>5/1/2003</u>
<u>462</u>	<u>LAPTOP</u>	<u>IBM</u>	<u>T30 P4</u>	<u>5/7/2003</u>
<u>463</u>	<u>LAPTOP</u>	<u>IBM</u>	<u>T30 P4</u>	<u>5/7/2003</u>
<u>486</u>	<u>LAPTOP</u>	<u>IBM</u>	<u>T30 P4</u>	<u>9/2/2003</u>
<u>488</u>	<u>LAPTOP</u>	<u>IBM</u>	<u>T30 P4</u>	9/2/2003
<u>489</u>	<u>LAPTOP</u>	<u>IBM</u>	<u>T30 P4</u>	<u>9/2/2003</u>
<u>491</u>	<u>LAPTOP</u>	<u>IBM</u>	<u>T30 P4</u>	<u>10/1/2003</u>
<u>536</u>	<u>LAPTOP</u>	<u>HP</u>	<u>HP NX9600</u>	<u>8/11/2005</u>
<u>216</u>	<u>LICENSE &amp;</u> <u>SOFTWARE</u>	<u>RATIONAL</u>		<u>1/24/2002</u>
<u>5</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>IBM</u>	<u>E74</u>	<u>5/11/2000</u>
<u>7</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>IBM</u>	<u>G96-19"</u>	<u>5/11/2000</u>
<u>9</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>IBM</u>	<u>E74</u>	<u>5/11/2000</u>
Ш	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>IBM</u>	<i>G96-19"</i>	<u>5/11/2000</u>
<u>17</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>IBM</u>	<u>G96-19"</u>	<u>5/10/2000</u>
<u>22</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>PRINCETON</u>	ULTRA 72E	<u>4/6/2000</u>
<u>26</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>PRINCETON</u>	<u>ULTRA 72E</u>	<u>4/6/2000</u>
<u>29</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>PRINCETON</u>	<u>ULTRA 72E</u>	<u>4/6/2000</u>
<u>33</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>IBM</u>	<u>G96-19"</u>	<u>5/10/2000</u>
<u>42</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>SUN</u>	<u> 18.1" FLAT</u>	<u>7/27/2000</u>
<u>46</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>SUN</u>	<u> 18.1 FLAT</u>	<u>7/27/2000</u>
<u>74</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>SUN</u>	<u>17"</u>	<u>8/14/2000</u>

Tag	<u>Description</u>	Manufacturer	<u>Model No</u>	Purchase Date
<u>235</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>HP</u>	<u>D2842A</u>	<u>2/22/2002</u>
<u>237</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>HP</u>	<u>D2842A</u>	2/22/2002
<u>238</u>	<u>MONITOŘ</u>	<u>HP</u>	<u>D2842A</u>	<u>2/22/2002</u>
<u>239</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>HP</u>	<u>D2842A</u>	<u>2/22/2002</u>
<u>241</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>HP</u>	<u>D2842A</u>	<u>2/22/2002</u>
<u>242</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>HP</u>	<u>D2842A</u>	<u>2/22/2002</u>
<u>243</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>DELL</u>	<u>ULTRASCAN P991</u>	<u>2/22/2002</u>
<u>244</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>DELL</u>	<u>ULTRASCAN P991</u>	<u>2/22/2002</u>
<u>245</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>DELL</u>	<u>ULTRASCAN P991</u>	<u>2/22/2002</u>
<u>268</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>VIEWSONIC</u>	<u>19"</u>	<u>5/13/2002</u>
<u>275</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>IBM</u>	<u>P97</u>	12/31/2001
<u>276</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>IBM</u>	<u>P97</u>	<u>12/31/2001</u>
<u>277</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>IBM</u>	<u>P97</u>	<u>12/31/2001</u>
<u>293</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>VIEWSONIC</u>	<u>E90</u>	6/21/2002
<u>294</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>VIEW\$ONIC</u>	<u>E90</u>	6/14/2002
<u>295</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>VIEWSONIC</u>	<u>P95F</u>	<u>7/1/2002</u>
<u> 296</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>VIEWSONIC</u>	<u>P95F</u>	<u>7/1/2002</u>
<u>297</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>VIEWSONIC</u>	<u>P95F</u>	<u>7/1/2002</u>
<u>304</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>VIEWSONIC</u>	<u>VX900</u>	<u>7/24/2002</u>
<u>307</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>VIEWSONIC</u>	P95F	<u>8/1/2002</u>
<u>314</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>VIEWSONIC</u>	<u>P95F</u>	<u>8/7/2002</u>

<u>Tag</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Manufacturer</u>	Model No	Purchase Date
<u>317</u>	MONITOR .	<u>VIEWSONIC</u>	<u>17"</u>	<u>8/16/2002</u>
<u>318</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>VIEWSONIC</u>	<u>P95F</u>	<u>8/16/2002</u>
<u>319</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>VIEWSONIC</u>	<u> P95F</u>	<u>8/16/2002</u>
<u>322</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>VIEWSONIC</u>	<u>P95F</u>	<u>8/16/2002</u>
<u>324</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u> VIEWSONIC</u>	<u>P95F</u>	<u>8/16/2002</u>
<u>325</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>VIEWSONIC</u>	<u>P95F</u>	<u>8/16/2002</u>
<u>326</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u> VIEWSONIC</u>	<u>P95F</u>	<u>8/16/2002</u>
<u>327</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>VIEWSONIC</u>	<u>P95F</u>	<u>8/16/2002</u>
<u>328</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>VIEWSONIC</u>	<u>P95F</u>	<u>8/16/2002</u>
<u>329</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>VIEWSONIC</u>	<u>P95F</u>	<u>8/16/2002</u>
<u>330</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>VIEWSONIC</u>	<u>P95F</u>	<u>8/16/2002</u>
<u>332</u>	MONITOR	<u>VIEWSONIC</u>	<u> P95F - 22"</u>	<u>8/16/2002</u>
<u>373</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>SONY</u>	<u>410R</u>	10/2/2002
<u>374</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>SONY</u>	<u>410R</u>	<u>9/19/2002</u>
<u>375</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>SONY</u>	<u>410R</u>	<u>9/19/2002</u>
<u>376</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>SONY</u>	<u>410R</u>	<u>9/19/2002</u>
<u>377</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>SONY</u>	<u>410R</u>	<u>9/19/2002</u>
<u>378</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>SONY</u>	410R	<u>9/19/2002</u>
<u>379</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>SONY</u>	<u>410R</u>	9/19/2002
<u>380</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>SONY</u>	<u>410R</u>	<u>9/19/2002</u>
<u>381</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>SONY</u>	<u>410R</u>	<u>9/19/2002</u>

<u>Tag</u>	<u>Description</u>	Manufacturer	<u>Model No</u>	Purchase Date
<u>383</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>SONY</u>	<u>410R</u>	10/16/2002
<u>384</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>SONY</u>	<u>410R</u>	10/16/2002
<u>385</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>VIEWSONIC</u>	22"/20" FLAT	<u>8/1/2002</u>
<u>387</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>SONY</u>	<u>410R</u>	<u>11/13/2002</u>
<u>388</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>SONY</u>	<u>410R</u>	11/13/2002
<u>389</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>SONY</u>	<u>410R</u>	<u>11/13/2002</u>
<u>393</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>SONY</u>	<u>410R</u>	<u>12/13/2002</u>
<u>394</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>SONY</u>	<u>410R</u>	<u>12/13/2002</u>
<u>396</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>SONY</u>	<u>410R</u>	<u>1/6/2003</u>
<u>397</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>SONY</u>	<u>410R</u>	<u>1/6/2003</u>
<u>399</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>SONY</u>	<u>410R</u>	<u>1/8/2003</u>
<u>403</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>SONY</u>	<u>410R</u>	<u>1/13/2003</u>
<u>411</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>SONY</u>	<u>410R</u>	<u>2/3/2003</u>
<u>416</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>SONY</u>	<u>410R</u>	<u>2/6/2003</u>
<u>417</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>SONY</u>	<u>410R</u>	<u>2/6/2003</u>
<u>425</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>SONY</u>	<u>410R</u>	<u>3/3/2003</u>
<u>426</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	SONY	<u>410R</u>	<u>3/3/2003</u>
<u>427</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>SONY</u>	<u>410R</u>	<u>3/3/2003</u>
<u>428</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>SONY</u>	<u>410R</u>	<u>3/3/2003</u>
<u>429</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	SONY	<u>410R</u>	<u>3/3/2003</u>
<u>430</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>SONY</u>	<u>410R</u>	<u>3/3/2003</u>

<u>Tag</u>	<u>Description</u>	Manufacturer	Model No	Purchase Date
<u>431</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>SONY</u>	<u>410R</u>	<u>3/3/2003</u>
<u>432</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>SONY</u>	<u>410R</u>	<u>3/3/2003</u>
<u>433</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>SONY</u>	<u>410R</u>	<u>3/3/2003</u>
<u>434</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>SONY</u>	<u>410R</u>	<u>3/3/2003</u>
<u>438</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>SONY</u>	<u>410R</u>	<u>3/20/2003</u>
<u>439</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>SONY</u>	<u>410R</u>	<u>3/20/2003</u>
<u>441</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>VIEWSONIC</u>	<u>P95F</u>	<u>1/1/2005</u>
<u>442</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>VIEWSONIC</u>	<u>P95F</u>	<u>1/1/2005</u>
<u>443</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>VIEWSONIC</u>	<u>P95F</u>	<u>1/1/2005</u>
<u>444</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>VIEWSONIC</u>	<u>P95F</u>	<u>1/1/2005</u>
<u>473</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>VIEWSONIC</u>	<u>VX800</u>	<u>5/27/2003</u>
<u>474</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>VIEWSONIC</u>	<u>VX801</u>	<u>5/27/2003</u>
<u>498</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>VIEWSONIC</u>	<u>P95F</u>	<u>10/17/2003</u>
<u>499</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u> VIEWSONIC</u>	<u>P95F</u>	<u>10/17/2003</u>
<u>500</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>VIEWSONIC</u>	<u>P95F</u>	<u>10/17/2003</u>
<u>514</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u> VIEWSONIC</u>	VP191 LCD	<u>2/12/2004</u>
<u>528</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>VIEWSONIC</u>	<u>P95F</u>	<u>12/8/2003</u>
<u>529</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>VIEWSONIC</u>	<u>P95F</u>	<u>12/8/2003</u>
<u>530</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>VIEWSONIC</u>	<u>P95F</u>	<u>12/8/2003</u>
<u>531</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>VIEWSONIC</u>	LCD 19" VP191S	<u>11/1/2004</u>
<u>545</u>	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>SAMSUNG</u>	<u>215TW</u>	<u>5/8/2006</u>

Tag	Description	Manufacturer	<u>Model No</u>	Purchase Date
<u>279</u>	PALM PILOT 1705	<u>PALM</u>	<u>1705</u>	6/5/2002
<u>260</u>	<u>PHONE SYSTEM</u>	<u>LUCENT</u> <u>TECHNOLOGIES</u>		5/22/2002
<u>83</u>	<u>POWER</u>	<u>APC</u>	MATRIX UPS 5000	<u>7/27/2000</u>
<u>116</u>	<u>POWER</u>	<u>APC</u>	SMART UPS 1400	<u>7/27/2000</u>
<u>118</u>	<u>POWER</u>	<u>APC</u>	SMART UPS 1400	<u>7/27/2000</u>
<u>146</u>	<u>POWER</u>	<u>APC</u>	SMART UPS 1400	<u>9/29/2000</u>
<u>147</u>	<u>POWER</u>	<u>APC</u>	SMART UPS 1400	<u>9/29/2000</u>
<u>148</u>	<u>POWER</u>	<u>APC</u>	SMART UPS 1400	<u>9/29/2000</u>
<u>149</u>	<u>POWER</u>	<u>APC</u>	SMART UPS 1400	<u>9/29/2000</u>
<u>150</u>	<u>POWER</u>	<u>APC</u>	SMART UPS 1400	<u>9/29/2000</u>
<u>13</u>	<u>Printer - Laser</u>	<u>HP</u>	<u>4050N</u>	<u>4/6/2000</u>
<u>61</u>	Printer - Laser	<u>HP</u>	<u>LJ4050N</u>	<u>5/11/2000</u>
<u>214</u>	<u> Printer - Laser</u>	<u>HP</u>	<u>HP4000</u>	<u>11/3/2001</u>
<u>421</u>	<u> Printer - Laser</u>	<u>HP</u>	<u>4600DN</u>	<u>3/3/2003</u>
<u>422</u>	Printer - Laser	<u>HP</u>	<u>4200N</u>	<u>3/3/2003</u>
<u>423</u>	Printer - Laser	<u>HP</u>	<u>3320</u>	<u>3/3/2003</u>
<u>448</u>	Printer - Laser	<u>HP</u>	<u>1200</u>	<u>3/21/2003</u>
<u>490</u>	<u> Printer - Laser</u>	<u>HP</u>	LASERJET 1300	<u>9/25/2003</u>
<u>420</u>	<u>PROJECTOR</u>	<u>MITSUBISHI</u>	XL2U	<u>3/3/2003</u>
<u>469</u>	<u>PROJECTOR</u>	<u>INFOCUS</u>	LP350	<u>6/30/2003</u>
<u>471</u>	<u>PROJECTOR</u>	<u>INFOCUS</u>	<u>LP350</u>	<u>6/30/2003</u>

<u>Tag</u>	<u>Description</u>	Manufacturer	<u>Model No</u>	Purchase Date
<u>165</u>	ROUTER	<u>CISCO</u>	<u>ROUTER 2600</u>	<u>11/10/2000</u>
<u>166</u>	<u>ROUTER</u>	<u>CISCO</u>	<u>ROUTER 2621</u>	<u>11/10/2000</u>
<u>167</u>	<u>ROUTER</u>	<u>CISCO</u>	<u>ROUTER 2621</u>	<u>11/10/2000</u>
<u>170</u>	<u>ROUTER</u>	<u>CISCO</u>	<u>ROUTER 2621</u>	<u>11/10/2000</u>
<u>168</u>	<u>Router - SEE TAG#</u> <u>301</u>	-	-	-
<u>30/</u>	<u>ROUTER-SEE-TAG</u> <u>168</u>	<u>CISCO</u>	<u>ROUTER 2621</u>	<u>11/10/2000</u>
<u>27</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>COMPAO</u>	<u>PL800</u>	<u>4/6/2000</u>
<u>28</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>COMPAQ</u>	<u>PL800</u>	<u>5/11/2000</u>
<u>32</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>COMPAQ</u>	<u>PL800</u>	<u>5/11/2000</u>
<u>55</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>SUN</u>	<u>E220R</u>	<u>6/2/2000</u>
<u>57</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>SUN</u>	<u>E220R</u>	6/2/2000
<u>58</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>SUN</u>	E220R	6/2/2000
<u>59</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>SUN</u>	<u>E220R</u>	<u>6/2/2000</u>
<u>62</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>SUN</u>	<u>NETRA TI 105</u>	<u>8/14/2000</u>
<u>64</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>SUN</u>	<u>NETRA TI 105</u>	<u>8/14/2000</u>
<u>65</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>SUN</u>	<u>NETRA TI 105</u>	<u>8/14/2000</u>
<u>66</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>SUN</u>	<u>NETRA TI 105</u>	<u>8/14/2000</u>
<u>67</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>SUN</u>	NETRA TI 105	<u>8/14/2000</u>
<u>68</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>SUN</u>	<u>NETRA TI 105</u>	<u>8/14/2000</u>
<u>69</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>SUN</u>	NETRA TI 105	<u>8/14/2000</u>
<u>70</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>SUN</u>	<u>NETRA TI 105</u>	<u>8/14/2000</u>

<u>Tag</u>	<u>Description</u>	Manufacturer	<u>Model No</u>	Purchase Date
<u>71</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>SUN</u>	<u>NETRA TI 105</u>	<u>8/14/2000</u>
<u>72</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>SUN</u>	<u>ULTRA E 450</u>	<u>8/14/2000</u>
<u>73</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>SUN</u>	<u>ULTRA E 450</u>	<u>8/14/2000</u>
<u>76</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>SUN</u>	<u>NETRA TL 1125</u>	<u>8/14/2000</u>
27	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>SUN</u>	<u>NETRA TL 1125</u>	<u>8/14/2000</u>
<u>156</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>SUN</u>	<u>NETRA TI 100</u>	<u>10/5/2000</u>
<u>157</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>SUN</u>	<u>NETRA TI 100</u>	<u>10/5/2000</u>
<u>206</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>DELL</u>	PE2450	<u>11/3/2001</u>
<u>207</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>DELL</u>	<u>PE2450</u>	<u>11/3/2001</u>
<u>208</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>DELL</u>	<u>PE2450</u>	<u>11/3/2001</u>
<u>209</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>DELL</u>	<u>PE2450</u>	<u>11/3/2001</u>
<u>210</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>DELL</u>	<u>PE2450</u>	<u>11/3/2001</u>
<u>211</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>DELL</u>	PE2450	<u>11/3/2001</u>
<u>212</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>DELL</u>	PE2450	<u>11/3/2001</u>
<u>213</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>DELL</u>	<u>PE2450</u>	<u>11/3/2001</u>
<u>290</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>IBM</u>	<u>PIII</u>	<u>12/31/2001</u>
<u>303</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>SUN</u>	<u>NETRA TI 105</u>	<u>8/14/2000</u>
<u>340</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>IBM</u>	<u> P910</u>	<u>9/1/2002</u>
<u>391</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>DELL</u>	POWEREDGE 2650	12/31/2002
<u>418</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>DELL</u>	1650 POWER EDGE	<u>2/7/2003</u>
<u>472</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>VANTAGE</u>	<u>P4</u>	7/7/2003

<u>Tag</u>	<u>Description</u>	Manufacturer	<u>Model No</u>	Purchase Date
<u>479</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>SUN</u>	<u>E450</u>	<u>7/9/2003</u>
<u>480</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>SUN</u>	<u>E450</u>	<u>7/9/2003</u>
<u>481</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>SUN</u>	<u>420R</u>	<u>7/9/2003</u>
<u>482</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>DELL</u>	1650 POWER EDGE	<u>7/29/2003</u>
<u>483</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>DELL</u>	1650 POWER EDGE	<u>7/29/2003</u>
<u>507</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>SUN</u>	<u>SUN 220R</u>	<u>12/15/2003</u>
<u>508</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>SUN</u>	<u>SUN 220R</u>	12/15/2003
<u>509</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>SUN</u>	<u>SUN 220R</u>	12/15/2003
<u>515</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>SUN</u>	<u>V240</u>	<u>4/29/2004</u>
<u>517</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>SUN FIRE</u>	<u> V210</u>	6/1/2004
<u>519</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>SUN FIRE</u>	<u>V210</u>	<u>7/15/2004</u>
<u>520</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>VANTAGE</u>	2 <u>U DUAL XEON</u>	<u>7/21/2004</u>
<u>524</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>VANTAGE</u>	<u>2U DUAL XEON</u>	<u>8/19/2004</u>
<u>526</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>SUN</u>	<u>V210</u>	<u>9/10/2004</u>
<u>532</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>DELL</u>	370N MINI TOWER	12/31/2004
<u>533</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>DELL</u>	<u>520</u>	<u>6/1/2005</u>
<u>534</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>DELL</u>	380 CONVERTIBLE MINITOWER	<u>7/5/2005</u>
<u>535</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>DELL</u>	POWEREDGE 1800	<u>8/5/2005</u>
<u>537</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>SUN</u>	<u>V440</u>	<u>9/11/2005</u>
<u>538</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>DELL</u>	POWEREDGE 1800	<u>10/5/2005</u>
<u>539</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>DELL</u>	POWEREDGE SC420	<u>9/5/2005</u>

<u>Tag</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Manufacturer</u>	Model No	Purchase Date
<u>543</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>SUN</u>	<u>280R</u>	<u>4/13/2006</u>
<u>544</u>	<u>SERVER</u>	<u>DELL</u>	POWEREDGE 1800	<u>5/5/2006</u>
<u>79</u>	<u>SOFTWARE</u>	<u>SUN</u>	SOLARIS 7	<u>7/27/2000</u>
<u>80</u>	<u>SOFTWARE</u>	<u>SUN</u>	SOLARIS 7	<u>7/27/2000</u>
<u>82.4</u>	<u>SOFTWARE</u>	<u>HP</u>		11/1/2000
<u>82.5</u>	<u>SOFTWARE</u>	<u>SUN</u>		<u>10/31/2000</u>
<u>121</u>	<u>SOFTWARE</u>	<u>ACTIVE</u>		6/12/2000
<u>122</u>	<u>SOFTWARE</u>	<u>CHECKPOINT</u>		<u>7/27/2000</u>
<u>169.1</u>	<u>SOFTWARE</u>	<u>CISCO</u>		<u>11/10/2000</u>
<u>217</u>	<u>SOFTWARE</u>	<u>ADOBE</u>		<u>1/24/2002</u>
<u>253</u>	<u>SOFTWARE</u>	<u>CHECKPOINT</u>		4/1/2002
<u>258</u>	<u>SOFTWARE</u>	ZERO G (MACROVISION)	<u>SUBSCRIPT</u>	<u>3/12/2002</u>
<u>111</u>	TAPE BACK-UP	<u>SUN</u>	<u>72GB</u>	<u>8/14/2000</u>
<u>370</u>	TAPE DRIVE	<u>SUN</u>	4MM DSS-3	<u>10/9/2002</u>
<u>219</u>	<u>UPS</u>	<u>APC</u>	MATRIX UP\$ 5000	<u>1/10/2002</u>
<u>220</u>	<u>UPS</u>	<u>APC</u>	MATRIX UPS 5000	<u>1/20/2002</u>
<u>43</u>	<u>WORKSTATION</u>	<u>SUN</u>	<u>ULTRA 10 -A22UKC</u>	<u>7/27/2000</u>
<u>47</u>	<u>WORKSTATION</u>	<u>SUN</u>	ULTRA 60	<u>7/27/2000</u>
<u>51</u>	<u>WORKSTATION</u>	<u>SUN</u>	ULTRA 60	<u>7/27/2000</u>
<u>52</u>	<u>WORKSTATION</u>	<u>SUN</u>	<u>ULTRA 10 -A22UKC</u>	<u>7/27/2000</u>
<u>1 LICENSE</u>	<u>SOFTWARE</u>	<u>ACTIVE</u>		<u>6/29/2000</u>

<u>Tag</u>	Description	Manufacturer	Model No	Purchase Date
2CO.COM-1	<u>SOFTWARE</u>	KOSHNA SW		<u>1/24/2005</u>
CNC-PO97	<u>SOFTWARE</u>	<u>MICROSOFT</u>		<u>7/1/2002</u>
<u>ILOG-LIC1</u>	<u>LICENSE</u>	<u>ILOG</u>		4/11/2002
<u>ILOG-LIC2</u>	<u>LICENSE</u>	<u>ILOG</u>		<u>8/1/2002</u>
<u>LANI</u>	<u>SOFTWARE</u>	<u>HP</u>		<u>1/3/2005</u>
PCMALL SW	<u>SOFTWARE</u>	<u>MICROSOFT</u>		<u>4/6/2000</u>
<u>RAT LIC 1</u>	<u>SOFTWARE</u>	<u>RATIONAL</u>		<u>5/16/2000</u>
<u>RAT LIC IA</u>	<u>SOFTWARE</u>	<u>RATIONAL</u>		<u>5/16/2000</u>
RAT LIC 2	<u>SOFTWARE</u>	<u>RATIONAL</u>		<u>5/16/2000</u>
RAT LIC 3	<u>SOFTWARE</u>	<u>RATIONAL</u>		<u>5/16/2000</u>
<u>RATIONAL I</u>	<u>SOFTWARE</u>	<u>RATIONAL</u>		<u>5/16/2000</u>
RED HAT	<u>SOFTWARE</u>	RED HAT		<u>8/11/2004</u>
TS LICENSE	<u>LICENSE</u>	<u>TOGETHERSOFT</u>		<u>4/9/2002</u>
TS-LICP138	<u>LICENSE</u>	<u>TOGETHERSOFT</u>		11/15/2002
	NO TAGS			
	<u>HUB</u>	<u>CISCO</u>		<u>???</u>
	CATALYST 2950	<u>CISCO</u>		<u>???</u>
	<u>VPN 3000</u> CONCENTRATOR	<u>CISCO</u>		<u>222</u>
	BLACKBOX SERVER SWITCH		<u>724-746-5500</u>	<u>???</u>
	<u>MONITOR</u>	<u>VIEWSONIC</u>	<u>P95F</u>	<u>???</u>

<u>Tag</u>	Description	<u>Manufacturer</u>	<u>Model No</u>	Purchase Date
	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>VANTAGE</u>	BLACK COLOR	<u>???</u>
	<u>PRINTER- LASER</u> <u>JET</u>	<u>HP</u>	<u>4050TN</u>	<u> 222</u>
	<u>DESKTOP</u>	<u>VANTAGE PC</u>		<u>???</u>
	PHONE SWITCHES	<u>LUCENT</u> <u>TECHNOLOGIES</u>		<u>222</u>
	<u>WEBMAIL</u>	<u>COMPAQ</u>	<u>2500</u>	<u>???</u>
	CATALYST 2950	<u>CISCO</u>	<u>2950</u>	<u> 222</u>
	<u>UPS</u>	AYAYA		<u> 222</u>
	<u>VPN SWTICH</u>		•	<u>222</u>
	NOT ON LIST			
<u> 291</u>	BLACKBOX SERVER SWITCH		<u>724-746-5500</u>	<u>222</u>
<u>292</u>	<u>BLACKBOX SERVER</u> <u>SWITCH</u>		<u>724-746-5500</u>	<u>???</u>

# Tangible Personal Property - Furniture:

- Office chairs ninety-eight (98)
   Cubicles and desks thirty-two (32)
   Tables five (5)

# Annex B to Bill of Sale

# Seller's License Agreements

- 1. Master Software License and Services Agreement dated December 17, 2004 between the Company and Federal Reserve Bank of Cleveland.
- 2. The Seller has received a Purchase Order from Fresh Direct, LLC dated January 31, 2006 and a copy of which has been provided to the Purchaser.
- 3. Reseller Agreement dated July 15, 2003 between the Company and Merlin Software Corporation.
- 4. Purchase Order No. NP847069 dated June 27, 2003 between the Company and Motorola, Inc., with the Software License Agreement dated March 2003 between Intersperse and Motorola, Inc.
- 5. Computer Software License Agreement dated November 21, 2003 between Intersperse and Pfizer, Inc.

GDSVF&H\691590.6

# Annex C to Bill of Sale

### Specifically Listed Assets

#### Patents:

Auto Instrumentation System	Application No. 10421280	US	Intersperse, Inc.
Business Process Management System	Application No. 60376385	US	Intersperse, Inc

### Trademark:

INTERSPERSE	Registration No. 2926852 Serial No. 78155142	US	Intersperse, Inc.

#### Out-Licenses:

- 1. Master Software License and Services Agreement dated December 17, 2004 between the Company and Federal Reserve Bank of Cleveland.
- 2. The Seller has received a Purchase Order from Fresh Direct, LLC dated January 31, 2006 and a copy of which has been provided to the Purchaser.
- 3. Federal Government Software Licensing Agreement dated as of July 10, 2003 and the Reseller Agreement dated July 15, 2003 between the Company and Merlin Software Corporation.
- Purchase Order No. NP847069 dated June 27, 2003 between the Company and Motorola, Inc., with the Software License Agreement dated March 2003 between Intersperse and Motorola, Inc.
- 5. Computer Software License Agreement dated November 21, 2003 between Intersperse and Pfizer, Inc.

### In-Licenses:

- 1. Platform Validation Program Enrollment Agreement between BEA Systems, Inc. and the Company dated July 21, 2004.
- 2. Connectivity Maintenance between Hummingbird Ltd. and the Company dated January 30, 2004.
- 3. Deployment License Agreement between ILOG, Inc. and the Company dated March 31, 2002.
- 4. Software License Agreement between ILOG, Inc. and the Company dated April 2, 2002.
- 5. Business Partner Agreement between Jinfonet Software, Inc. and the Company dated June 17, 2005.
- 6. Addendum No. 1 to the Software License and Distribution Agreement between Jinfonet Software, Inc. and the Company dated September 23, 2005.
- 7. License from Koshna Software Technologies to the Company confirmed January 14, 2005 granting a license to the Company

GDSVF&H\691590.6

- 8. Subsription Renewal between Macrovision Corporation and the Company dated March 29, 2006 for Installshield InstallAnywhere
- 9. License Renewal between Oracle Corporation and the Company dated October 23, 2004.
- 10. OEM Partner Agreement between Sonic Software and the Company dated February 27, 2004.
- 11. Addendum 4.0 to Terms & Conditions for Company Membership between Sun Microsystems, Inc. and the Company dated July 11, 2000.

#### Contracts:

- 1. Private Line Service Agreement between AT&T and the Company dated February 12, 2003.
- 2. Channel Service Agreement among Avaya, Merrill Associates and the Company dated April 12, 2004.
- 3. Services Agreement between Expanet and the Company dated July 10, 2003.
- 4. IBM Lease Quote (for server lease) dated September 18, 2005 until September 30, 2007.
- 5. Image Management Plus Agreement (for IKON copier lease) between IOS Capital, Inc. and the Company dated March 6, 2003 until March 31, 2007.
- 6. Customer Agreement between Iron Mountain and the Company dated February 1, 2002.
- 7. Maintenance Service Agreement between LA Networks Services, a division of Enterprise Systems Solutions, Corp. and the Company dated November 9, 2004
- 8. Subscription Renewal between Macrovision Corporation and the Company dated March 29, 2006 for Installshield InstallAnywhere.
- 9. Purchase Order of Merlin Technical Solutions, Inc. dated May 31, 2006 and June 6, 2006.
- 10. Agreement for SBC PremierSERVSM Dedicated Internet Access between SBC Internet Services, inc. and the Company dated May 20, 2005.
- 11. Master Professional Services Agreement between Sonic Software Corporation and the Company dated March 16, 2004.
- 12. Systems Support Agreement between Sun Microsystems, Inc. and the Company dated September 27, 2005.
- 13. Master Terms of Service of Sun Microsystems, Inc. as agreed to by the Company dated September 5, 2000.
- 14. Letter Agreement between 24 Hour Fitness and the Company dated September 13, 2004.
- 15. Concurrent User Subscription Agreement between WebEx Communications, Inc. and the Company dated May 7, 2003.
- 16. Agreement between Harvey Siewert and the Company dated December 3, 2004
- 17. Technical Services Agreement between Xoriant Corporation and the Company dated October 14, 2004.
- 18. \$34,000 of the total \$90,000 amounts due under the Merlin P.O. (as defined in Annex D), which \$90,000 is net of any commissions or other compensation due Merlin Technical Solutions shall be considered part of the "Assets" purchased by Purchaser under the Asset Purchase Agreement and this Bill of Sale. \$56,000 of the total \$90,000 of amounts due under the Merlin P.O. shall be considered "Excluded Accounts Receivable" under the Asset Purchase Agreement. Any payment amounts received resulting from the Merlin P.O. shall be apportioned between Excluded Accounts Receivable and Assets on a pro-

GDSVF&H\691590.6

rata basis such that the amount of Excluded Accounts Receivable shall equal 34/90 of such payment amount, which amount shall be remitted to Purchaser pursuant to the terms of the final paragraph of Section 1.02.

GDSVF&H\691590.6

# Annex D to Bill of Sale

### **Excluded Accounts Receivable**

\$56,000 of the total \$90,000 of amounts due resulting from the Purchase Order of Merlin Technical Solutions, Inc. dated May 31, 2006 (the "Merlin P.O."), which \$90,000 is net of any commissions or other compensation due Merlin Technical Solutions shall be considered "Excluded Accounts Receivable" under the Asset Purchase Agreement and this Bill of Sale. \$34,000 of the total amounts due under the Merlin P.O. shall be considered part of the "Assets" purchased by Purchaser under the Asset Purchase Agreement and this Bill of Sale. Any payment amounts received resulting from the Merlin P.O. shall be apportioned between Excluded Accounts Receivable and Assets on a pro-rata basis such that the amount of Excluded Accounts Receivable shall equal 56/90 of such payment amount, which amount shall be remitted to Seller pursuant to the terms of the final paragraph of Section 1.02.

GDSVF&H\691590.6

# Annex E to Bill of Sale

### **Excluded Assets**

- 1. Pre-Paid Insurance Policies:
  - a. Workers' Compensation Policy of the Hartford Insurance Company (May 19, 2006 May 19, 2007)
  - b. General Liability Policy of The St. Paul Travelers Companies, Inc. (May 1, 2005

     May 18, 2007)
  - c. Directors and Officers Liability, Employment Practices and Fiduciary Liability of Calco Insurance - Illinois Union Insurance Company (May 14, 2005 – May 14, 2007)
  - d. U.S. Plate Glass Insurance Company plate glass policy (February 5, 2006 February 4, 2007)
- 2. Promissory Notes granted to Alistair Johnson-Clague, the former Chief Executive Officer of the Company, dated March 1, 2001 and November 30, 2001, respectively.

GDSVF&H\691590.6

**RECORDED: 05/07/2009**